## February 13, 2017

Town of Golden Meadow Planning and Zoning Commission 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Planning and Zoning Commission for the Town of Golden Meadow met for a meeting to discuss the division of property owned by Shane Rogers on Monday, February 13, 2017 at 6:30 P.M., at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were:	Chairman Troy Dufrene
	Mr. Craig Boudreaux
	Mr. Peter Pitre
	Mr. Johnny Plaisance
	Mr. McNeely Rome

No others were in attendance.

Chairman Troy Dufrene presented the Planning Commission Members with a map of the property division. A brief discussion took place and the Planning and Zoning Commission Members agreed to recommend to the Town Council to approve the division of property due to the division not causing any conflict as long as Town Ordinances are followed.

Mr. McNeely Rome presented a motion and Mr. Craig Boudreaux seconded recommending approving the division of property for property owned by Shane Rogers. The Commission unanimously approved the motion as presented.

With no further business to discuss, Mr. Peter Pitre presented a motion and Mr. Johnny Plaisance seconded adjourning this meeting at 6:37 P.M. The Commission unanimously approved the motion as presented.

Chairman Troy Dufrene